Digital automatic tyre inflator airmate / pneumate — conformity assessed
The stationary automatic tyre inflator facilitates the inflation and testing of car tyres (max. inflation pressure 5.5 bar) and truck tyres (max. inflation
pressure 10 bar). After the desired tyre pressure has been entered, it automatically adjust the pressure to the preset value. Operation is easy
and very simple because of the touch-sensitive buttons. The tyre pressure is indicated on a large, illuminated LCD display and acoustically by a
signal tone. Suitable for indoor and outdoor use with wall or column mounting.
 � The airmate model is primarily suitable for use at petrol stations or tyre inflation stations, whereby the inflation of bicycle and small tyres is
prohibited due to possible over-inflation.
 � The pneumate model has additional functions such as set pressure mode and nitrogen flushing function for professional use in tyre assemblers

conformity assessed * 246.241
not conformity assessed 246.141
Order key for all variants
246.XXX
	 1	 0.5 m (standard)
	 2	 1.5 m	 hose length
	 3	 2.5 m
	 1	 with lever-valve connector
	 2	 with clip connector
	 3	 with twin hold-on connector	 only available with hose length 0.5 m
	 4	 with quick connector
	 1	 not conformity assessed
	 2	 conformity assessed
Spare parts and accessories
Order No.
Digital pressure gauge Ø 80, 0 – 12 bar 520
Quick connector with 2-ear hose clamp 356-64
Quick connector, 8 mm nozzle without 2-ear hose clamp 356-68
Clip connector with 2-ear hose clamp 151-183
Lever-valve connector with 2-ear hose clamp 151-46
Twin hold-on connector for attaching to lever-valve, clip or quick connector 151.50
Twin hold-on connector with 2-ear hose clamp 151.51
Tyre inflator accessory set bike inflator connector, dinghy connector and ball needle 471-17
Bicycle connector for attaching to lever-valve, clip or quick connector 356-18
Seal for lever-valve connector 1258
Seal for twin hold-on connector 1261
Seal for bicycle connector 1265
Seal for clip connector 1267
Filling hose 0.5 m 1.5 m 2.5 m
With lever-valve connector 357-11 357-12 357-13
With clip connector 357-21  357-22 357-23
With quick connector 357-41 357-42 357-43
With twin hold-on connector 357-31 – –
Technical data
Digital pressure gauge
Ø 80 horizontal, with rubber protection cap,
proof pressure up to final value × 1.3
Display range: 0 – 12 bar, display accuracy acc. to
DIN EN 12645 (p = measured pressure):
p ≤4 bar	 => ± 0.08 bar
4 bar < p ≤10 bar	 => ± 0.16 bar
p > 10 bar	 => ± 0.25 bar
Max. Operating pressure (p₁) 15 bar
Operating temperature -10 °C up to +40 °C
Battery 2 × AAA batteries (included in delivery)
Weight 800 g
Lever-valve connector, Clip connector,
Quick connector, Twin hold-on connector
for all tire valves with valve thread VG 8
(cars, trucks, motorcycles), in crimped design
especially suitable for twin tyres and motorcycles
Housing connections G ¼ female
Backlighting/ Display
automatically turns off /LCD with auto. switch-off
function after 90 sec.
Disposal of waste equipment WEEE-Reg.-No.: DE51604370
246.141
DIN EN 60068-2-30/-11/-3
2/
-4
7PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE  TESTED
DIN EN 12645:2015
520
356-64